 文件编 File No.：NDT07563 文件版本 Version：0
地址：上海市浦东新区申江南路 2000 号      邮编：201315     电话：(021)68586699     传真：(021)23025796
Add: No.2000, South Shen Jiang Rd. Pudong District, Shanghai, 201315, PRC Tel:(021)68586699
上海良信电器股份有限公司
Shanghai Liangxin Electrical Co., Ltd.
(F2-11/22DS/C1 辅助触头)
(F2-11/22DS/C1 Auxiliary contact)

09 ～ 2650 contactor of our company to indicate the working state of the matching
contactor.
2、型号说明
Model and implication
F  2  -□ □ D    S   / C1
  ○1   ○2    ○3    ○4    ○5     ○6
○1 F 表示产品代号:辅助触头;
○1  F represents Product Code: auxiliary contact;
○2 2 is the design serial number：2;
○3 □ □表示触头代号：用两位数字表示，十位数字为常开触头的数量，个位数字为常闭
触头的数量:11 表示一常开一常闭触头、22 表示两常开两常闭触头;
○3 □□: it is expressed by two digits, The first “1” of “11”from left to
right means 1NO contacts,another “1” means 1NC contacts. The first “2”
of “22”from left to right means 2NO contacts,another “2” means 2NC
contacts, 11 is one normally open and one normally closed contact, and 22
is two normally open and two normally closed contacts;
○4 D 表示安装方式为顶部安装;
 文件编 File No.：NDT07563 文件版本 Version：0
地址：上海市浦东新区申江南路 2000 号      邮编：201315     电话：(021)68586699     传真：(021)23025796
Add: No.2000, South Shen Jiang Rd. Pudong District, Shanghai, 201315, PRC Tel:(021)68586699
○4 D indicates that the installation mode is top installation.
○5 S 表示产品为信号传递使用;
○5 S indicates that the product is used for signal transmission;
  ○6 适配 NDC1 接触器;
  ○6  Suitable for Ndc1 contactor.
3、技术参数
3、Main technical parameters
表 1 主要技术参数
Table 1 main technical parameters
参数名称/ Parameter F2-22DS/C1 F2-11DS/C1
污染等级/ class of pollution 3
耐腐蚀能力/ Corrosion resistance 满足盐雾 72h/ Meet the salt spray for
72h
额定冲击耐受电压 Uimp
Rated impulse withstand voltage
1.5 kV
额定绝缘电压 Ui
Rated insulation voltage
AC100V
触头数量/ Number of contacts 2NO+2NC 或 1NO+1NC
最大控制功率/W
Maximum control power/W
10
触头最小接通能力
Minimum contact capacity
DC5V/5mA
触头容量/ Contact
capacity
DC-12 DC50V,0.1A
AC-12 AC50V,0.1A,50Hz
机械寿命（3600 次/h）
Mechanical life(3600 times / h)
100 万次/1 million times
电寿命（1200 次/h）
Electrical life (1200 times / h)
70 万次/700000 times
接线能力/mm2 最小无接线端子的硬线 1/1 1/1
 文件编 File No.：NDT07563 文件版本 Version：0
地址：上海市浦东新区申江南路 2000 号      邮编：201315     电话：(021)68586699     传真：(021)23025796
Add: No.2000, South Shen Jiang Rd. Pudong District, Shanghai, 201315, PRC Tel:(021)68586699
Wiring capacity 1 根/2 根
Minimum hard wire
without terminal 1/2
最大无接线端子的硬线
1 根/2 根
Maximum hard wire
without terminal 1 /
2
2.5/2.5 2.5/2.5
最小无接线端子的软线
1 根/2 根